
Hawaii (10-7, 1-3 Big West) -vs- Long Beach State (4-13, 0-4 Big West)
3/13/2026 at Long Beach, Calif. (Blair Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Isaiah Magdaleno (2-1)
Loss: Jake Fields (1-3)
HBP: Grant Garman, Joey Iglesias, Caleb Anderson, Mason Tymick
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Matt McMahon First: David Buck Second Base: Anthony Norris Third Base: Javier Navarro 
Start: 6:05 pm   Time: 3:30   Attendance: 2,479   Weather: better than back home
Game notes:
- Fields, J faced 3 batters in the 2nd.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Hawaii 0 6 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 11 10 1
Long Beach State 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 2

Hawaii 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kamana Nahaku cf 4 1 1 1 1 1 0
Gabe Wright rf 3 1 1 2 2 1 0
Ben Zeigler-Namoa 1b 5 1 2 2 1 1 2
Draven Nushida lf 4 1 0 0 1 0 5
Elijah Ickes ss 4 1 2 0 1 1 2
Kody Watanabe 2b 3 1 0 1 1 2 0
Jake Redding c 3 2 1 0 2 1 2
Christian Hoffman dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Garrett Greco ph/dh 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Tate Shimao 3b 5 2 2 4 0 2 0
Isaiah Magdaleno p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Grant Garman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Derek Valdez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 11 10 11 10 10 11

2B: Ben Zeigler-Namoa (1); Tate Shimao (2)
3B: Gabe Wright (1)
SF: Kody Watanabe (1)
SB: Kamana Nahaku (1)
CS: Jake Redding (1)
HBP: Kamana Nahaku (1); Gabe Wright (1); Draven Nushida (1)
E: Elijah Ickes (1)
DP: 2

Long Beach State 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Trevor Goldenetz cf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Damon Valdez cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Justin Roulston rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jake Evans 3b 4 1 1 1 0 1 1
Trotter Enright ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Chandler, S lf/cf 3 0 2 0 1 1 0
Matt Toomey dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Gian De Castro ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reid Montgomery rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaiden Smaka ph/rf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Aaron Perez 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Dylan Lina 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Connor Stewart c 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Luke Taylor ph/c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Easton Elliot 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Ty Borgogno 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jake Fields p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joey Iglesias p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caleb Anderson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ka'imi Kahalekai p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mason Tymick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 1 7 1 1 11 6

HR: Jake Evans (1)
CS: Trevor Goldenetz (1)
HBP: Dylan Lina (1)
E: Trotter Enright (1); Caleb Anderson (1)
DP: 1

Hawaii IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Isaiah Magdaleno (W, 2-1) 6.0 5 1 1 1 9 0 0 0 0 22 23 5 3 106
Grant Garman 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 3 1 0 17
Derek Valdez 2.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 4 31
Totals 7 1 1 1 11 0 0 1 0 32 34 6 7 154

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jake Fields (L, 1-3) 1.0 0 3 3 5 2 0 0 0 0 3 8 1 0 42
Joey Iglesias 1.0 4 3 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 6 8 1 1 29
Caleb Anderson 4.1 3 3 3 2 5 0 0 1 0 15 18 2 5 74
Ka'imi Kahalekai 0.2 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 1 18
Mason Tymick 2.0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 6 9 1 2 38
Totals 10 11 11 10 10 0 0 3 0 35 49 6 9 201



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hawaii - Top of 1st UH LBS
Nahaku, K. walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Nahaku, K. stole second. 0 0
Wright, G. struck out swinging (2-2 KBSFBS). 0 0
Zeigler, B. walked (3-1 SBBBB). 0 0
Nushida, D. flied out to cf (2-1 BSB). 0 0
Ickes, E. struck out looking (3-2 FBBBFK). 0 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 1st UH LBS
Goldenetz, T grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBKFB). 0 0
Evans, J homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 0 1
Enright, T grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 1
Chandler, S walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 0 1
Toomey, M popped up to ss (2-2 KBBK). 0 1

Hawaii - Top of 2nd UH LBS
Watanabe, K. walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 1
Redding, J. walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Watanabe, K. advanced to second. 0 1
Hoffman, C. walked (3-1 BBBKB); Redding, J. advanced to second; Watanabe, K. advanced to third. 0 1
Iglesias, J to p for Fields, J. 0 1
Shimao, T. reached on a fielder's choice to second base, RBI (1-0 B); Hoffman, C. out at second 2b to ss;
Redding, J. advanced to third; Watanabe, K. scored. 1 1
Nahaku, K. singled through the left side, RBI (0-1 K); Shimao, T. advanced to second; Redding, J. scored. 2 1
Wright, G. tripled down the rf line, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Nahaku, K. scored; Shimao, T. scored. 4 1
Zeigler, B. doubled to left field, RBI (3-1 BKBB); Wright, G. scored. 5 1
Nushida, D. hit by pitch (2-2 BBFF). 5 1
Ickes, E. singled to right field (0-1 F); Nushida, D. advanced to second; Zeigler, B. advanced to third. 5 1
Watanabe, K. flied out to lf, SF, RBI (2-1 BKB); Zeigler, B. scored. 6 1
Redding, J. struck out swinging (2-2 KFBFFBS). 6 1

Long Beach State - Bottom of 2nd UH LBS
Montgomery popped up to ss (1-2 FSB). 6 1
Perez, A struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 6 1
Stewart, C singled to center field (1-0 B). 6 1
Elliot, E struck out looking (3-2 BKBSBK). 6 1

Hawaii - Top of 3rd UH LBS
Anderson, C to p for Iglesias, J. 6 1
Hoffman, C. grounded out to 2b (3-2 BSBBS). 6 1
Shimao, T. doubled to left center (3-2 FBBBKF). 6 1
Nahaku, K. struck out looking (2-2 BFFBK). 6 1
Wright, G. hit by pitch (1-1 KB). 6 1
Zeigler, B. grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 6 1

Long Beach State - Bottom of 3rd UH LBS
Goldenetz, T singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0). 6 1
Evans, J flied out to rf (1-2 FBSF). 6 1
Goldenetz, T out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 6 1
Enright, T flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 6 1

Hawaii - Top of 4th UH LBS
Nushida, D. grounded out to p (1-2 KFB). 6 1



Ickes, E. lined out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 6 1
Watanabe, K. struck out looking (1-2 BSSFK). 6 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Long Beach State - Bottom of 4th UH LBS
Chandler, S singled to center field (3-2 KBSBB). 6 1
Toomey, M struck out swinging (3-2 BBFFBS). 6 1
Montgomery flied out to cf (0-2 SK). 6 1
Perez, A struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 6 1

Hawaii - Top of 5th UH LBS
Redding, J. singled to left field (2-2 BKKFB). 6 1
Lina, D to 1b for Perez, A. 6 1
Hoffman, C. struck out looking (2-2 SBBSK). 6 1
Redding, J. out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 6 1
Shimao, T. struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 6 1

Long Beach State - Bottom of 5th UH LBS
Stewart, C struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKFS). 6 1
Elliot, E grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKBKB). 6 1
Goldenetz, T singled to left field (2-1 KBB). 6 1
Evans, J struck out looking (2-2 BFBKK). 6 1

Hawaii - Top of 6th UH LBS
Nahaku, K. grounded out to 3b (2-1 FBB). 6 1
Wright, G. fouled out to 1b (0-1 K). 6 1
Zeigler, B. out at first 1b to p (0-0). 6 1

Long Beach State - Bottom of 6th UH LBS
Enright, T struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 6 1
Chandler, S struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBBFS). 6 1
Toomey, M struck out looking (3-2 BKBFFBK). 6 1

Hawaii - Top of 7th UH LBS
Nushida, D. walked (3-1 BBKBB). 6 1
Ickes, E. singled to left field (0-1 K); Nushida, D. advanced to second. 6 1
Watanabe, K. struck out swinging, bunt (1-2 KBKS). 6 1
Ickes, E. advanced to second on the error; Nushida, D. advanced to third on a throwing error by p, failed
pickoff attempt. 6 1
Redding, J. walked (3-1 BKBBB). 6 1
Kahalekai, K to p for Anderson, C. 6 1
Greco, G. pinch hit for Hoffman, C.. 6 1
Greco, G. singled to second base, RBI (2-2 BBKK); Redding, J. advanced to second; Ickes, E. advanced to
third; Nushida, D. scored. 7 1
Shimao, T. doubled to left center, 3 RBI (0-1 S); Greco, G. scored; Redding, J. scored; Ickes, E. scored. 10 1
Nahaku, K. flied out to lf (0-1 K). 10 1
Wright, G. walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 10 1
Zeigler, B. singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Wright, G. advanced to third; Shimao, T. scored. 11 1
Nushida, D. grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 11 1

Long Beach State - Bottom of 7th UH LBS
Garman, G. to p for Magdaleno, I. 11 1
Smaka, K pinch hit for Montgomery. 11 1
Smaka, K struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBFS). 11 1
Lina, D hit by pitch (0-2 KFF). 11 1



Taylor, L pinch hit for Stewart, C. 11 1
Taylor, L lined into double play 2b to 1b (3-2 BFBKBF); Lina, D out on the play. 11 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Hawaii - Top of 8th UH LBS
Valdez, D to cf for Goldenetz, T. 11 1
Taylor, L to c. 11 1
Smaka, K to rf. 11 1
Borgogno, T to 2b for Elliot, E. 11 1
Tymick, M to p for Kahalekai, K. 11 1
Ickes, E. walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 11 1
Watanabe, K. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-2 FK); Ickes, E. out at second ss to 2b. 11 1
Redding, J. lined into double play 1b unassisted (0-1 K); Watanabe, K. out on the play. 11 1

Long Beach State - Bottom of 8th UH LBS
Valdez, D. to p for Garman, G.. 11 1
Borgogno, T reached on a throwing error by ss, advanced to second on the error (0-1 K). 11 1
Valdez, D grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 11 1
Evans, J grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKF); Borgogno, T advanced to third. 11 1
Enright, T grounded out to 2b (1-2 KFBF). 11 1

Hawaii - Top of 9th UH LBS
Greco, G. to dh. 11 1
Roulston, J to rf for Valdez, D. 11 1
Chandler, S to cf. 11 1
Smaka, K to lf. 11 1
Greco, G. reached on a throwing error by ss (3-2 BKSBBF). 11 1
Shimao, T. struck out looking (1-2 KBSFFFK). 11 1
Nahaku, K. hit by pitch (0-1 K); Greco, G. advanced to second. 11 1
Wright, G. walked (3-0 BBBB); Nahaku, K. advanced to second; Greco, G. advanced to third. 11 1
Zeigler, B. struck out looking (3-2 BBKSBK). 11 1
Nushida, D. reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-0); Wright, G. out at second 2b to ss. 11 1

Long Beach State - Bottom of 9th UH LBS
Chandler, S singled through the left side (1-1 KB). 11 1
De Castro, G pinch hit for Toomey, M. 11 1
De Castro, G grounded into double play ss to 1b (2-1 KBB); Chandler, S out on the play. 11 1
Smaka, K singled to right field (2-1 BKB). 11 1
Lina, D struck out swinging (3-2 BSSBBS). 11 1


